

School Teacher

Winey - Salsap - Kuma - Binda

Seppel

Sept 21

1134

West Street Book

4th Year maintenance Bill

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- cont. of					
Road from Letzaka road to					
Simra To Primary					
School Tawac (G.T.S.N.Y)					
Agency :- Subodh Kumar Sinha.					
Agreement No :- 46/SB/2017-2018					
Rate Approved :- 10% Below					
Date of start :- 02/01/2018					
Date of comp'n :- 01/01/2019					
Date of measurement :- 27/01/23					

1) Restoration of Rain-cuts with soil.

$$2 \times 18 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 12.15 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 12 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 8.10 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 7 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 4.73 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 5 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 3.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 9 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 6.08 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 6.75 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 28 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 18.90 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 60.09 \text{ m}^3$$

2) maintenance of Earthen shoulder.

$$20 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 1.25 = 93.75 \text{ m}^3$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134				Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	D.
<u>Abstract of cost :-</u>				
1) Restoration of Rain-cuts with Soil.				
Qty = 60.09 m ³ vide Pg. 22				
@ 351.43/m ³ Rs = 21177 = 00				
2) maintenance of Earthen shoulders.				
Qty = 360.94 m ² vide Pg. 23				
Limit = 360.00 m ²				
@ 52.71/m ² Rs = 18976 = 00				
3) maintenance of Hume pipe culverts.				
Qty = 1.00 Nos vide Pg. 23				
@ 1066.13/Nos Rs = 1066 = 00				
4) maintenance of Road signs.				
Qty = 1.650 km vide Pg. 23				
@ 1024.25/km Rs = 1690 = 00				
5) maintenance of 200m and km stones.				
Qty = 0.180 km vide Pg. 23				
@ 702.87/km Rs = 127 = 00				

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6) cutting of Branches of Trees.					
Qty = 5.00 NOS vide Pg - 23					
@ 99.50/NOS Rs = 498 = 00					
7) cutting of Shrubs Roadway.					
Qty = 10.00 NOS vide Pg. 23					
@ 6.11/NOS Rs = 61 = 00					
8) Trimming of Grass.					
Qty = 843.75 m ² vide Pg- 24					

@ 2.04/m² Rs = 1721 = 00

9) white washing of parapet walls.

Qty = 59.00 m² vide Pg. 24

@ 15.37/m² Rs = 907 = 00

Total Rs = 46163 = 00

Less Below @ 10% → (-)

(As per Agreement) Rs = 4616 = 00

Rs = 41547 = 00

27/01/23
S

27-01-2023
AB